Livingston Parish Council 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754 Livingston Parish Council Chambers Regular Meeting – December 15, 2016 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Invocation Councilman R.C. "Bubba" Harris
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll call
- 5. Cell Phones Please Mute or Turn Off
- 6. PUBLIC INPUT Anyone wishing to address agenda items
- 7. Presentations:
- 8. Adoption of the Minutes from the December 1, 2016 regular meeting of the Council
- 9. Parish President's Report:
 - a. Authorization to execute and file an application for Council on Aging DOTD grant under 49 CFR 5311, Non-Urbanized Area Formula and/or 49 CFR 5309, Discretionary Capital Program Leila Fauchaux, Executive Director of the Livingston Council on Aging
 - b. Introduction of ordinance, Sale of Department of Public Works surplus equipment
 - c. Accept Auditor, Year ending 12/31/2016/RFP, as presented by Finance Director, Jennifer Meyers
 - d. Accept Fiscal Agent RFP as presented by Finance Director, Jennifer Meyers
 - e. Accept Fuel Bid as presented by DPW Director, Sam Digirolamo
- 10. Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness Mark Harrell
- 11. Appointment of interim City of Denham Springs Marshal John Wascom
- 12. <u>Public Hearing and Adoption</u> of L.P. Ordinance No. 16-46, "Quitclaim/Servitude Revocation: Weiss Road Harold Davidson"
- 13. Clarification of speed limit on Mary Kinchen Road Shane Mack
- 14. District Attorney Report(s):
- 15. Adjourn

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk

Livingston Parish Council

<u>Posted @ the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on December 5, 2016 and published in the Official Parish Journal on Thursday, December 8, 2016</u>

The Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the Livingston Parish Council Office at 225-686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.